

Individual Waiver of Liability

1. Participant agrees to hold harmless the City of Ennis against all liability, loss, or expenses which may be sought for personal injury or property damage incurred at a city park or facility as a result of activity conducted during the term of this event.

2. This agreement makes the participant fully aware the City of Ennis does not provide insurance for personal injury or property damage while participating during the term of this event.

3. Participant agrees to allow the City of Ennis to use their photo or video image, for the sole purpose of promoting public events without compensation to the parties shown. If not in agreement, participant will submit in writing: *"I, <u>PARTICIPANT NAME</u> do not allow the City of Ennis to use my photo or video image".*

4. Agreement to this contract is voluntary but required for participation. If a participant does not sign the contract, they will not be allowed to participate during the term of this event.

5. Participant states they are 18 years old and understand the provisions listed. If participant is under 18 and the event allows for a minor to participate, a parent/guardian will agree on their behalf and assume full understanding of the terms listed.